

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 12324-12325/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2012 in WP No.24535/2009 and WP  
No.24537/2009 of The HIGHCOURT OF MADRAS AT CHENNAI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.SUBRAMANI ETC. Respondent(s)

(With appln.for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 12/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG  
Mr. K. Krishanaraj, Adv.  
Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.  
Ms. Manita Verma, Adv.  
Mr. S. Krishna Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Registry is directed to list this matter along with  
SLP(C) Nos.18413-18421 of 2013 etc. after two weeks.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master