

LISTED ON 18.7.2014
COURT NO. 7
ITEM NO. 60

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 11453, 18413-18421, 33513-33514 & 37862 OF 2013

Union of India & Ors.Petitioners
Versus
A. GeethaRespondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25th April, 2014 when the Hon'ble Court following order was passed:-

"Learned counsel for the respondent has circulated a letter seeking an adjournment, so as to enable him to file counter affidavit. Prayer is allowed. List after four weeks. Counter affidavit be filed, in the meantime."

SLP(C) No. 11453 of 2013

It is submitted that Mr.L.K.Pandey, counsel for the sole respondent has not filed counter affidavit in respect of the sole respondent so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP(C) Nos. 18413-18421 of 2013

It is submitted that there is a sole respondent in all the Special Leave Petition. Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance and Counter affidavit in respect of the sole respondent in Special Leave Petition(C) Nos. 18413-18416 and 18421 of 2013. Copy of the same is circulated herewith. Duly signed A.D. cards have been received in respect of the sole respondent Nos. 18417-18420 of 2013 but no one has filed appearance on their behalf.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

.....2/-

SLP(C) Nos. 33513-33514 of 2013

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in both the Special Leave Petitions. Show cause notice was issued on 23th April, 2014 to the sole respondent but neither A.D cards nor unserved covers have been received in respect of the sole respondent in both the petitions.

It is further submitted that Mr. S.N. Terdal, Advocate for the petitioner has on filed affidavit of dasti service in respect of the sole respondent in both petitions but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Hence, no counter affidavit.

Service of show cause notice is complete by way of dasti service.

SLP(C) No. 37862 of 2013

It is submitted that there is a sole respondent in the instant matter. Duly signed A.D. card has been received in respect of the sole respondent but no one has entered appearance on behalf of the sole respondent. Hence no counter affidavit.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble court with this office report.

Dated this the 16th day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. S.N. Terdal, Advocate

Mr. L.K. Pandey, Advocate

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Advocate

ASSISTNAT REGISTRAR

hp