

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 11453/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/04/2012
in WPC No. 29198/2010 passed by the High Court of Madras)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. GEETHA

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 18413-18421/2013

SLP(C) No. 33513-33514/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 37862/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 22/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.P.S.Patwalia, ASG

Ms.S.K.Bajwa, Adv.

Ms.Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.G.Sivabalamurugan, Adv.

Mr. L. K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr.P.V.S.Giridhar, Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Adv.

Mr.K.Vijay Rajesh, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners undertakes to furnish

a copy of the rejoinder affidavit to the learned counsel for the

respondent during the course of the day.

Signature Not Verified

List after four weeks.

Digitally signed by

Satish Kumar Yadav

Date: 2014.08.23

10:05:21 IST

Reason:

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
COURT MASTER

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR