

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11453/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/04/2012 in WPC No. 29198/2010 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. GEETHA

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18413-18421/2013

SLP(C) No. 33513-33514/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 37862/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 10/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S.Patwalia, ASG,  
Ms. Akanksha Kaul, Adv.  
Ms. Manita Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Nagpal, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.Sivabalamurugaan, adv.  
Ms. Vandana, Adv.  
Mr. L. K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Adv.  
Mr. Venkita Subramoniam, Adv.  
Mr. Rahat Bansal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

(Shashi Sareen)  
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master